SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 807/2020

M/S SITICABLE NETWORK LTD. (NOW KNOWN AS SITI NETWORKS LTD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SURI Respondent(s) IA No. 5887/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Ajit Anekar, Adv.

Mr. Annant, Adv.

Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

The office report indicates that, as per prescribed Procedure and Practice, the identity cards or such other proof of identification of the Executive/Bank officials have not been attached or filed. As such, the Bank Guarantee cannot be accepted.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time till 3.12.2021 to take necessary steps in this regard.

List again on 6.12.2021.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar