SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 807/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2020 in IA No. 1/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S SITICABLE NETWORK LTD.
(NOW KNOWN AS SITI NETWORKS LTD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SURI Respondent(s)

(IA No. 5887/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Mehul Parti, Adv.

Ms. Arveena Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Palak Vashisth, Adv.

Mr. Avinash B. Amarnath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Osheen Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Anekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.7569/2024

Issue notice, returnable in the month of April 2024.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, learned counsel, who is present in Court on advance notice, waives service and accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent. Hence, notice need not be served.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Counter affidavit/reply, if any, will be filed within a period of four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks after service of counter affidavit/reply.

I.A. No.5493 of 2024 for rectification of the Bank Guarantee Number is allowed.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the bank guarantee has been renewed till 06.01.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR